

YOU ARE BEING LIED TO!!! WAKE UP FROM THE MATRIX!!!

MARTIAL LAW DID NOT SAVE MILLIONS OF LIVES; NO CURVE WAS FLATTENED!

COVID-19 SHUT NOTHING DOWN; HUMANS IN POWER SHUT EVERYTHING DOWN!

\$150 BILLION IN STIMULUS TO CITIZENS; \$4+ TRILLION TO WHO KNOWS WHERE!

8/30: CDC ADMITS ONLY 6% OF DEATHS ATTRIBUTED TO COVID ARE SOLELY COVID; 94% AVERAGE 2.5 OTHER CONDITIONS!	JOHN HOPKINS REPORTED DEAD	DAILY CHANGE	AVERAGE DAILY GLOBAL DEAD	DEAD BY NON-COVID	% DEAD BY COVID	% DEAD BY NON-COVID	TOTAL JOHN HOPKINS WEBSITE DEAD	TOTAL GLOBALLY DEAD SINCE MARCH 18	TOTAL GLOBALLY DEAD SINCE MARCH 18	% DEAD BY NON-COVID	
"ESSENTIAL" ABORTIONS KILL 2,500 BABIES PER DAY IN USA USA BABIES ABORTED IN 2020 = 366 DAYS *2,500 (12/31/2020) 915,000 2020 US ABORTIONS 3 TIMES MORE THAN US COVID DEAD				5,000,000+ die every month from non-covid			The USA Federal Government now pays hospitals a 15% premium for COVID cases via CARES ACT	7/31 CDC ADMITS THIS IS INFLATING COVID TOTALS!	Hospitals have an incentive to over report	BY SOMETHING ELSE	
THE USA HAS UNDER 5% OF GLOBAL POPULATION... AND 20% OF THE COVID DEATHS										Connect The Dots (Part 1) https://poje.biz/connect-the-dots/ Part 2 has been posted	
INCLUDES 5,000 "MAGICALLY" ADDED IN U.S.	4/6 to 5/2	165,409	4,940,000	4,774,591	3.348%	96.652%					
NEW CATEGORIES "MAGICALLY" CREATED AND THEN RECLASSIFIED AGAIN	5/2 to 9/31	130,537	5,510,000	5,379,463	2.369%	97.631%					
	5/31 to 6/30	139,847	9,310	5,700,000	2.453%	97.547%					
	6/30 to 8/1	170,492	30,645	5,700,000	2.892%	97.108%					
	8/1 to 9/1	171,133	641	5,890,000	2.905%	97.095%					
	9/1 to 10/1	163,859	(7,274)	5,700,000	2.875%	97.125%					
	10/1 to 11/1	181,933	18,074	5,890,000	3.089%	96.911%					
4/6 TO 12/15 COVID DEAD	4/6 TO 12/15 NON-COVID DEAD	1,134,326	44,302,399								
USA: 4.24% population; 12.77% deaths	11/1 to 11/2	4,942	(1,433)	190,000	185,058	2.601%	97.399%	1,201,833	43,130,000	41,928,167	97.213%
USA: 4.24% population; 20.49% deaths	11/30 to 12/1	9,520	3,016	190,000	180,480	5.011%	94.989%	1,470,769	48,640,000	47,169,231	96.976%
USA: 4.24% population; 25.21% deaths	12/1 to 12/2	12,632	3,112	190,000	177,368	6.648%	93.352%	1,483,401	48,830,000	47,346,599	96.962%
USA: 4.24% population; 19.32% deaths	12/2 to 12/3	12,518	(114)	190,000	177,482	6.588%	93.412%	1,495,919	49,020,000	47,524,081	96.948%
USA: 4.24% population; 21.44% deaths	12/3 to 12/4	13,222	704	190,000	176,778	6.959%	93.041%	1,509,141	49,210,000	47,700,859	96.933%
USA: 4.24% population; 22.57% deaths	12/4 to 12/5	12,159	(1,063)	190,000	177,841	6.399%	93.601%	1,521,300	49,400,000	47,878,700	96.920%
USA: 4.24% population; 16.46% deaths	12/5 to 12/6	9,695	(2,464)	190,000	180,305	5.103%	94.897%	1,530,995	49,590,000	48,059,005	96.913%
USA: 4.24% population; 14.73% deaths	12/6 to 12/7	6,980	(2,715)	190,000	183,020	3.674%	96.326%	1,537,975	49,780,000	48,242,025	96.910%
USA: 4.24% population; 20.93% deaths	12/7 to 12/8	9,512	2,532	190,000	180,488	5.006%	94.994%	1,547,487	49,970,000	48,422,513	96.903%
USA: 4.24% population; 25.32% deaths	12/8 to 12/9	12,386	2,874	190,000	177,614	6.519%	93.481%	1,559,873	50,160,000	48,600,127	96.890%
USA: 4.24% population; 21.70% deaths	12/9 to 12/10	12,289	(97)	190,000	177,711	6.468%	93.532%	1,572,162	50,350,000	48,777,838	96.878%
USA: 4.24% population; 26.08% deaths	12/10 to 12/11	12,626	337	190,000	177,374	6.645%	93.355%	1,584,788	50,540,000	48,955,212	96.864%
USA: 4.24% population; 23.83% deaths	12/11 to 12/12	12,841	215	190,000	177,159	6.758%	93.242%	1,597,629	50,730,000	49,132,371	96.851%
USA: 4.24% population; 19.27% deaths	12/12 to 12/13	9,667	(3,174)	190,000	180,333	5.088%	94.912%	1,607,296	50,920,000	49,312,704	96.843%
USA: 4.24% population; 13.40% deaths	12/13 to 12/14	6,994	(2,673)	190,000	183,006	3.681%	96.319%	1,614,290	51,110,000	49,495,710	96.842%
USA: 4.24% population; 23.08% deaths	12/14 to 12/15	9,574	2,580	190,000	180,426	5.039%	94.961%	1,623,864	51,300,000	49,676,136	96.835%
USA: 4.24% population; 27.35% deaths	12/15 to 12/16	14,701	5,127	190,000	175,299	7.737%	92.263%	1,638,565	51,490,000	49,851,435	96.818%
USA: 4.24% population; 25.01% deaths	12/16 to 12/17	13,326	(1,375)	190,000	176,674	7.014%	92.986%	1,651,891	51,680,000	50,028,109	96.804%
USA: 4.24% population; 28.86% deaths	12/17 to 12/18	13,117	(209)	190,000	176,883	6.904%	93.096%	1,665,008	51,870,000	50,204,992	96.790%
USA: 4.24% population; 19.18% deaths	12/18 to 12/19	12,586	(531)	190,000	177,414	6.624%	93.376%	1,677,594	52,060,000	50,382,406	96.778%
USA: 4.24% population; 17.83% deaths	12/19 to 12/20	9,988	(2,598)	190,000	180,012	5.257%	94.743%	1,687,582	52,250,000	50,562,418	96.770%
USA: 4.24% population; 24.95% deaths	12/20 to 12/21	7,725	(2,263)	190,000	182,275	4.066%	95.934%	1,695,307	52,440,000	50,744,693	96.767%
USA: 4.24% population; 25.36% deaths	12/21 to 12/22	9,993	2,268	190,000	180,007	5.259%	94.741%	1,705,300	52,630,000	50,924,700	96.760%
USA: 4.24% population; 18.87% deaths	12/22 to 12/23	14,448	4,455	190,000	175,552	7.604%	92.396%	1,719,748	52,820,000	51,100,252	96.744%
USA: 4.24% population; 26.00% deaths	12/23 to 12/24	13,599	(849)	190,000	176,401	7.157%	92.843%	1,733,347	53,010,000	51,276,653	96.730%
USA: 4.24% population; 14.87% deaths	12/24 to 12/25	11,016	(2,583)	190,000	178,984	5.798%	94.202%	1,744,363	53,200,000	51,455,637	96.721%
USA: 4.24% population; 23.05% deaths	12/25 to 12/26	7,886	(3,130)	190,000	182,114	4.151%	95.849%	1,752,249	53,390,000	51,637,751	96.718%
USA: 4.24% population; 16.40% deaths	12/26 to 12/27	7,159	(727)	190,000	182,841	3.768%	96.232%	1,759,408	53,580,000	51,820,592	96.716%
USA: 4.24% population; 17.95% deaths	12/27 to 12/28	7,235	76	190,000	182,765	3.808%	96.192%	1,766,643	53,770,000	52,003,357	96.714%
USA: 4.24% population; 24.92% deaths	12/28 to 12/29	10,644	3,409	190,000	179,356	5.602%	94.398%	1,777,287	53,960,000	52,182,713	96.706%
USA: 4.24% population; 23.26% deaths	12/29 to 12/30	15,499	4,855	190,000	174,501	8.157%	91.843%	1,792,786	54,150,000	52,357,214	96.689%
USA: 4.24% population; 23.26% deaths	12/30 to 12/31	15,080	(419)	190,000	174,920	7.937%	92.063%	1,807,866	54,340,000	52,532,134	96.673%
	12/31 to 1/1	12,802	(2,278)	190,000	177,198	6.738%	93.262%	1,820,668	54,530,000	52,709,332	96.661%

MARCH 18 "GOLD STANDARD" MODEL USED BY THE WORLD LEADERS SAID "2,200,000 DEAD IN USA IN A FEW MONTHS"

MAY 17: "GOLD STANDARD" MODEL REPORTED TO BE "BUGGY, FLAWED JUNK" (FOX NEWS)

MAY 26: SPAIN TOTAL ON JOHN HOPKINS WEBSITE DROPS 7%+; NO EXPLANATION AND NOT REPORTED ON BY NEWS OUTLET

AUGUST 14: PERU TOTAL ON JOHN HOPKINS WEBSITE JUMPS 19%+; NO EXPLANATION; NOT REPORTED ON BY NEWS OUTLET

AUGUST 17: U.K. TOTAL ON JOHN HOPKINS WEBSITE DROPS 12%+; NO EXPLANATION; 8/24 DAILY MAIL FINALLY REPORTS AS "MINOR ADJUSTMENT"

THE BASIS FOR DECLARING GLOBAL MARTIAL LAW, SPENDING NOW \$5 TRILLION, PUTTING 30,000,000 AMERICANS OUT OF WORK, ANNULING CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS
DESTROYING THE ENTERTAINMENT INDUSTRY AND PUTTING BILLIONS OF HUMANS UNDER DEFACTO MARTIAL LAW IS FRAUD!
THE STUDY WAS A FRAUD!

NO SCIENTIFIC CRITERIA ESTABLISHED FOR DECLARING MARTIAL LAW
NO SCIENTIFIC CRITERIA ESTABLISHED FOR REMOVING MARTIAL LAW

CDC ADMITS COVID NOT AIRBORNE TRANSMISSION (9/2020)

JOE BIDEN ADVISER/OBAMACARE ARCHITECT SAYS 18 MORE MONTHS OF MARTIAL LAW! (4/12)
UK NHS DIRECTOR SAYS 18 MORE MONTHS OF MARTIAL LAW! (4/12)
JOE BIDEN RUNNING ADS CALLING FOR NATIONAL MASK WEARING MANDATE! (8/18)

ORWELL'S BIG BROTHER IS BEING INSTITUTED UNDER THE GUISE OF COVID-19!!!
FACEBOOK BANNED POJE BLOG OF THIS REPORT AS "This post goes against our Community Standards on misinformation that can cause physical harm" (8/19/2020)